
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
RWS& S DIVISION MALKANGIRI. 

Ph No. 06861-231617, E-mail: eerwss_mal@nic.in 
 

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE NO.02 OF 2018-19 DTD. 29.10.2018. 

Sealed quotations are invited from interested reputed Travel Agencies / Tour Operators or 
private individuals for providing  Two numbers of AC Diesel  driven vehicles having sitting capacity 
of not more than ten including driver, which shall conform to the following terms and conditions for 
official use under District Water & Sanitation Mission, Malkangiri on monthly basis.  
i) The vehicle must be in road-worthy condition, shall not be more than 3 (three) years old 

from the date of initial registration and must have valid Registration Certificate, Insurance 
Certificate, fitness Certificate, Valid Contract Carriage Permit, proof of up to date tax payment 
etc. which are mandatory for plying of vehicle. 

ii) The Driver of the vehicle must have valid Driving License for driving light transport passenger 
vehicle and should be sufficient experienced in driving transport passengers vehicle. 

iii) The Driver should be well behaved, gentle and obedient in nature 
iv) A sum of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five thousand) only shall be deposited by the intending bidders 

in shape of Account payee Bank Draft drawn in favour of Member Secretary, DWSM, 
Malkangiri and submitted along with the tender as security deposit. After completion of the 
tender process the amount will be refunded to unsuccessful bidders. 

v) The monthly rate of hire charges to be quoted separately in the general bid information 
(excluding fuel and lubricants) 

vi) The vehicle must achieve a fuel efficiency of 10 KMs per liter 
vii) The details of the make and year of manufacture of the vehicle, registration No. Mileage 

(KMs covered per liter) and name of the Driver with Driving License No. and period of validity 
should be specifically provided in the general bid information to be furnished with the 
quotation. 

viii) The quotation complete in all respect should reach the undersigned on or before 
19.11.2018 by 1.00 PM and shall be opened on the same day at 4.00 PM in presence of 
the bidders of their authorized representatives.  
The application form of quotation containing General Bid information & Terms & condition for 

Hiring of vehicle etc. will be available with office of the Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division 
Malkangiri (Near Fire Station) MV-02 Malkangiri  on payment of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One hundred) 
only from 09.11.2018 to 19.11.2018 during office hours. 

The Authority reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning reason 
thereof. 

 
Executive Engineer 

RWS&S Division,Malkangiri 
Memo No.   2087 /2018   Date: 29.10.2018 
  Copy with soft copy submitted to the Deputy Director-cum-Secretary to Govt. 
(Advertisement) in Information & Public Relation Department (O) Bhubaneswar for information 
with a request to arrange publication of the quotation call notice in two consecutive issues of 
leading Odia dailies in order to make the quotation competitive. It is requested to ensure 
publication of quotation call notice in all aforesaid newspapers on or before 08.11.2018. The 
Advertisement Manager may kindly be instructed to communicate the copies of the Advertisement 
to this office for reference & record. 
.//Encl: CD – 1 No 

Executive Engineer 
 (Contd…..P/2) 
 

mailto:eerwss_mal@nic.in


(Page…..02) 
 

Memo No.   2088 /2018   Date: 29.10.2018 
  Copy along with soft copy of notice submitted to the Head Portal, I.T Centre, 
Information & Technology Department (O) Bhubaneswar / District Informatics Officer, NIC, 
Malkangiri for exhibiting the advertisement in the web site of the Government. 
 
//Encl: CD – 1 No 

Executive Engineer 
Memo No.   2089 /2018   Date: 29.10.2018 
  Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Malkangiri / Project Director, 
DRDA Malkangiri for favour information with request to display the quotation call Notice in their 
office Notice board for wide publicity. 
 
 

Executive Engineer 
Memo No.   2090 /2018   Date: 29.10.2018 
  Copy to Project Administrator, ITDA, Malkangiri /Executive Engineer, R & B Division, 
Malkangiri / Executive Engineer, Rural Works Division-I & II Malkangiri / Executive Engineer, M.I 
Division, Malkangiri for information with request to display the Quotation Call Notice in their office 
Notice board for wide publicity. 
 
 

Executive Engineer 
Memo No.  2091  /2018   Date: 29.10.2018   

Copy to Asst. Executive Engineer, RWS&S Sub-Division, Malkangiri / Mathili / All Junior 
Engineer – I & II of RWSS Division Malkangiri / Estimator / DAO/ Office Notice Board / Guard file 
for information and necessary action. 
 
 

Executive Engineer 
 

 
 

 


